

HR 9093 2003

House Resolution

A resolution proclaiming November 3-November 9, 2003, as Ham Jam Week in St. Johns County.

WHEREAS, the Sixteenth Annual First Coast Ham Jam will be held in St. Johns County during November 3-November 9, 2003, and

WHEREAS, teams from all across the state are expected to participate in this contest, using various cooking apparatus, techniques, and recipes, and

WHEREAS, this event has grown each year, gaining statewide recognition, and it has become one of Florida's most popular annual festivals, and

WHEREAS, the First Coast Ham Jam was recognized by proclamation of the Governor of the State of Florida in 1988 and became the First Official Pork Cooking Contest in Florida, and

WHEREAS, the Florida House of Representatives has proclaimed the First Coast Ham Jam as the Official State Pork Cooking Contest, NOW, THEREFORE,

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Florida:

That November 3-November 9, 2003, is hereby proclaimed as Ham Jam Week in St. Johns County, and the House of Representatives of the State of Florida extends best wishes to all participants and visitors for a most enjoyable event herein.